1
2018
ekey net finger scanners
Network access solutions
2
ekey was founded in 2002 and is now Europe‘s No. 1 for fingerprint access
solutions. ekey puts authorization into the customer‘s hands! Keys, cards,
codes, etc. can be lost, forgotten, or stolen. „Your finger is always on

	 series. Star-type wiring between the ekey net LAN converter and the individual components is not permitted.
•	 If you opt for an ekey net “L” type finger scanner (2,000 fingerprints), you will need a separate ekey net LAN converter for each access point
	 (not for “L” type code pads).
•	 For maximum operational reliability, a separate ekey net LAN converter for each door is recommended in the case of ekey net “S” type
	 and ekey net “M” type finger scanners.
ID79/637:Version: 8, 07.11.2017
Relay Output
potential-free
NO - 42V/2A
Relay Output
potential-free
NO - 42V/2A
Step
4
Step 4: Select a suitable number of
	 LAN converters:
ekey net converter LAN RS-485
Part no. Description
100340 ekey net CV LAN RS-485, for the connection of the RS-485 protocol to the LAN
•	 Dimensions W x H x D: 25 x 60 x 42 mm (1 HP)
•	 Power consumption: approx. 1 W
•	 Supply voltage: 8-24 VDC
•	 Temperature range: 0 °C to 75 °C
•	 IP code: IP 20
•	 UDP transmission
•	 RTC
Maximum 4 finger scanners (“S” and “M” types) and 4 additional devices on the RS-485 bus
Maximum 1 finger scanner (“L” type) and 1 control panel on the RS-485 bus
31
Step 5: Select a suitable number and type of
	 power supplies:
Step
5
Power supply
! 	 *Important: Not compatible with ekey net CP WM 3 (100326).
Part no. Description
101700 ekey PS WPS 230 VAC/12 VDC/800 mA, wall power supply
•	 Dimensions W x H x D: 52 x 78.5 x 45 mm
•	 Supply voltage: 230 VAC
•	 Output voltage, output current: 12 VDC/800 mA
•	 Cable length: 3.5 m
100204 ekey PS OM 230 VAC/12 VDC/2 A, power supply outlet-mounted
•	 Dimensions Ø x H: 54 x 31 mm
•	 Supply voltage: 230 VAC
•	 Output voltage, output current: 12 VDC/2 A
•	 Temperature range: -5 °C to 50 °C
100205 ekey PS DRM 230 VAC/12 VDC/2 A, power supply for DIN-rail mounting
•	 Dimensions W x H x D: 52.5 x 93 x 68.5 mm (3 HP)
•	 Supply voltage: 230 VAC
•	 Output voltage, output current: 12 VDC/2 A
•	 Temperature range: -10 °C to 45 °C
100891 ekey PS DRM 230 VAC/24 VDC/2 A, power supply for DIN-rail mounting*
•	 Dimensions W x H x D: 70 x 93 x 66.5 mm (4 HP)
•	 Supply voltage: 230 VAC
•	 Output voltage, output current: 24 VDC/2 A
•	 Temperature range: -5 °C to 50 °C
32
Step
5
Uninterruptible power supply
! 	 *Important: Not compatible with ekey net CP WM 3 (100326).
Part no. Description
101559 ekey UPS DRM 230 VAC/12 VDC/4 Ah, DIN-rail mounted
•	 Dimensions W x H x D:
	 UPS: 108 x 94 x 95 mm (6 HP)
	 Battery: 157 x 93 x 66.5 mm (9 HP)
•	 Supply voltage: 100-240 VAC
•	 2 parts: UPS (switched-mode power supply) and battery
•	 Output voltage, output current: 12 VDC/5 A
•	 Temperature range: -10 °C to 40 °C